
 
AWARDS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES  
 

Awards Committee met on November 14, 2019, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 21 West 
Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m.  
 
Members in attendance were Jenny McCollum as Chairperson, Allyssa Petersen as Budget Representative, 
Lynne Rhode as General Counsel Representative; with Deryle Calhoun, John McCarthy, Steve Tuten, Caren 
Anders, and Jesus Garcia as voting Committee Members;  
 
Lynn Rix, Jason Behr, Maurice Scarboro, Nick Dambrose, Lisa Pleasants, Nathan Woyak, Elaine Selders, 
Landon Todd, Carl Becker, Elizabeth Moore, Brandon Edwards, and Matt Summers.  

Awards: 

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (11/07/2019). APPROVED 
 

2. 037-19 - Request approval to award a contract to Armstrong Fence Co. in the amount of $2,627,479.00, subject to 
the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED/W DISCUSSION 
 

3. DEFERRED Request approval to award a one (1) year renewal to Presidio Network Solutions for Cisco 
SmartNet - Equipment Support and Maintenance of JEA's Cisco Infrastructure in the amount of $575,000.00, for 
a new not-to-exceed amount of $2,173,138.62 subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

4. Request approval to award a one (1) year contract renewal to Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida Inc. for Group 
Medical ASO with PBM services and Stop-Loss Insurance for the employees and retirees of JEA in the amount of 
$30,838,606.30, with a new not-to-exceed amount of $94,826,740.02, subject to the availability of lawfully 
appropriated funds. APPROVED/W DISCUSSION 
 

5. DEFERRED Request approval to award a contract increase as a ratification to Sunbelt Rentals Inc. for the rental 
of vehicles and specialty equipment, in the amount of $39,250.00, for a new not-to-exceed total of $433,422.36, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

 

6. Request approval to award a six (6) month contract extension to CTI Path LLC. for Cisco Contact Center & 
Phone System Managed Services in the amount of $87,582.00, for a not-to-exceed amount of $422,648.00, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED/W DISCUSSION 
 

7. DEFERRED Request approval to award a contract to Beck Autosales, Inc. ($1,447,079.00), Duval Ford 
($699,305.00), and Garber Fleet Sales ($2,042,504.00), for the combined purchase of seventy-five (75) vehicles 
within the light and medium duty vehicle class categories of 115, 116, 117, 119, 122+, 123 and 130, for a total not 
to exceed amount of $4,188,888.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

8. DEFERRED Request approval to award a change order to Altec Industries, Inc. in the amount of $2,661,505.00, 
for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $5,576,165.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

 
 

Informational Item:    N/A  



 

 
Ratifications:    N/A  
   
Public Comments:  N/A  
  
Adjournment:  10:11 a.m.              
















	01c Awards Minutes 11-14-2019
	MINUTES

	01f Signed Awards 11-14-19

